FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce 06-23-1998 Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK 100744210 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original Submission Type Conveyance Type New ☐ Licen's ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Security ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Document ID # Agreement Assignment Correction of PTO Error Effective Date Merger Frame # Month Day Year Reel# 12/11/97 ☐ Corrective Document ☐ Change of Name Reel# Frame # ☐ Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | SoftQuest Corporation 12/11/97 Formerly ☐ Association ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership [] Limited Partnership □ Corporation ☐ Other Connecticut ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party DataMirror Corporation Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3100 Steeles Avenue East, Suite 700 Address (line 2) | Markham L3R 8T3 Ontario Canada Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Association of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate ☐ Other document attached, from Assignment.) Canada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment regarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027).

Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Informa DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A		i1-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.		
FORM PTO-1618A	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99	• 3	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for t	he first Receiving Party only.		
Name Deborah J. Peckha	nm, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & T	hibeault, LLP			
Address (line 2) High Street Tower				
Address (line 3) 125 High Street				
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110				
Correspondent Name and Address	a Code and Telephone Number			
Name Deborah J. Peckha	am, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & T	hibeault, LLP			
Address (line 2) High Street Tower				
Address (line 3) 125 High Street				
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110				
Pages Enter the total number of pages		2		
conveyance document include Trademark Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	☐ Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application I		per (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the		
same property.				
Trademark Application Number	(s)	Registration Number(s)		
75/236,547				
Number of Properties Enter t	he total number of properties invo	olved. #		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ [40.00		
Deposit Account	N*	Deposit Account []		
(Enter for payment by deposit account Deposit Account				
	o charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗆		
/ table land				
Statement and Signature				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is the	tile and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Charges to	belief, the foregoing information is the deposit action are authorized, as	We and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein. $JJN \in \mathcal{S}, \ 1978$		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is the deposit account are authorized, as Signature	indicated berein.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0712

Express I	Mail No.:	

IN THE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POWER OF ATTORNEY (REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS) AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE.

Applicant:

DataMirror Corporation

Mark:

SOL PUMP

Class:

SN: 75/236, 547

Attorney Docket No.: DTM-601

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

The undersigned Applicant hereby appoints the following persons:

Lawrence R. Robins
Michelle B. Rosenberg
Richard S. Sanders
Michael J. Schmelzer
Christopher W. Stamos
Jane I. Song
Robert J. Tosti
Thomas A. Turano
Michael J. Twomey
Christine C. Vito
Jean B. Weidemier

members of the bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as its attorneys, with power to appoint and revoke appointment of associate attorney(s) or agent(s), to prosecute this application for registration, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the certificate, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith.

All powers of attorney previously granted are hereby revoked.

The undersigned also designates the above-named individuals as domestic representatives upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this application and this mark.

It is requested that all correspondence regarding this application be directed to:

ATTN: Trademark Administrator Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP High Street Tower 125 High Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110

February 23, 1999 Date: () By: PONALD PLARS
Title: VP FWANCE + CFU.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0713

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **SoftQuest Corporation**, a **Connecticut Corporation**, whose address is 17 Colonial Road, Westport, Connecticut, 06880, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, sells, assigns and transfers to **DataMirror Corporation**, a **Canadian Corporation**, whose address is 3100 Steeles Avenue East, Suite 700, Markham, Ontario, Canada, L3R 8T3 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark SQL PUMP, including United States Trademark Application No. 75/236,547 and any other applications for registration or registration thereof (the "Trademark"), whether used in word or design form, together with the goodwill of the business attaching to the wares and/or services in association with which the Trademark is or has been used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the assigned interest could have ben held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

The Assignor will execute such further documents and do all such other acts and things as may be necessary to implement the terms hereof.

DATED this 11th day of December, 1997.

SOFTQUEST CORPORATION

(Assignor)

By: SAM RIFACY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0714